
2020-21 Valparaiso University Women's Golf

Valparaiso Season Statistics (Apr 20, 2021)

Low Par/- # Finish Top Rel. Career

Player Rounds Strokes Rnd Rnds Evt 1 5 10 Par Avg Rounds Strokes Avg Low

Payton Hodson 17 1398 76 - 7 1 1 1 +11 82.24 46 3791 82.41 74

Morgan Kier 15 1271 79 - 6 - 1 1 +13 84.73 33 2827 85.67 78

Carly Schiene 17 1443 79 - 7 - - 1 +13 84.88 17 1443 84.88 79

Cailey Rooker 12 1027 78 - 5 - - - +14 85.58 25 2104 84.16 76

Shelby Schier 8 714 79 - 4 - - 1 +17 89.25 35 3090 88.29 79

Maddison Murphy 14 1250 80 - 6 - - 1 +18 89.29 22 1937 88.05 80

Roslyn Leitner 12 1072 75 - 5 - 1 2 +18 89.33 12 1072 89.33 75

Kelsey Eichenauer 9 810 84 - 4 - - - +18 90.00 9 810 90.00 84

Allison Yohanan 8 734 85 - 4 - 1 1 +20 91.75 8 734 91.75 85

FOUR-PLAYER TEAM 17 5744 315 - 7 1 4 8 +51 337.88

Tournament Dates Rounds Place Teams Players +/- Score
Lewis Flyer Intercollegiate 9/28-29/2020 2 5 9 48 +106 682
Valpo vs. Grace 9/30/2020 1 1 2 20 +65 353
MSU Spring Invitational 3/15-16/2021 3 5 6 39 +147 1011
Diane Daugherty Invite 3/29-30/2021 3 16 16 90 +158 1010
ISU Spring Invitational 4/4-5/2021 2 9 9 56 +104 680
Redbird Invitational 4/9-10/2021 3 3 4 33 +105 969
MVC Championship 4/19-20/2021 3 10 10 50 +187 1039



2020-21 Valparaiso University Women's Golf
Valparaiso Low Round Scores Summary (Apr 20, 2021)

Team low rounds (best 10)
 315 (+27) - Redbird Invitational, 4/9-10/2021 (3rd round)
 325 (+37) - Redbird Invitational, 4/9-10/2021 (2nd round)
 327 (+39) - MSU Spring Invitational, 3/15-16/2021 (3rd round)
 329 (+41) - Redbird Invitational, 4/9-10/2021 (1st round)
 333 (+45) - MSU Spring Invitational, 3/15-16/2021 (2nd round)
 330 (+46) - Diane Daugherty Invite, 3/29-30/2021 (3rd round)
 339 (+51) - ISU Spring Invitational, 4/4-5/2021 (2nd round)
 340 (+52) - Lewis Flyer Intercollegiate, 9/28-29/2020 (1st round)
 337 (+53) - Diane Daugherty Invite, 3/29-30/2021 (1st round)
 341 (+53) - ISU Spring Invitational, 4/4-5/2021 (1st round)

Player low rounds (best 50)
  75 (+3) - Roslyn Leitner, Lewis Flyer Intercollegiate, 9/28-29/2020 (1st round)
  76 (+4) - Payton Hodson, ISU Spring Invitational, 4/4-5/2021 (2nd round)
  77 (+5) - Payton Hodson, Valpo vs. Grace, 9/30/2020 (1st round)
  77 (+5) - Payton Hodson, Redbird Invitational, 4/9-10/2021 (3rd round)
  78 (+6) - Cailey Rooker, Redbird Invitational, 4/9-10/2021 (3rd round)
  79 (+7) - Carly Schiene, ISU Spring Invitational, 4/4-5/2021 (1st round)
  79 (+7) - Morgan Kier, Redbird Invitational, 4/9-10/2021 (1st round)
  79 (+7) - Morgan Kier, Redbird Invitational, 4/9-10/2021 (2nd round)
  79 (+7) - Payton Hodson, Redbird Invitational, 4/9-10/2021 (2nd round)
  79 (+7) - Shelby Schier, Redbird Invitational, 4/9-10/2021 (2nd round)
  80 (+8) - Payton Hodson, MSU Spring Invitational, 3/15-16/2021 (2nd round)
  80 (+8) - Carly Schiene, MSU Spring Invitational, 3/15-16/2021 (3rd round)
  80 (+8) - Morgan Kier, MSU Spring Invitational, 3/15-16/2021 (3rd round)
  80 (+8) - Carly Schiene, Redbird Invitational, 4/9-10/2021 (3rd round)
  80 (+8) - Maddison Murphy, Redbird Invitational, 4/9-10/2021 (3rd round)
  80 (+9) - Morgan Kier, Diane Daugherty Invite, 3/29-30/2021 (3rd round)
  80 (+9) - Payton Hodson, MVC Championship, 4/19-20/2021 (2nd round)
  81 (+9) - Morgan Kier, Valpo vs. Grace, 9/30/2020 (1st round)
  81 (+9) - Maddison Murphy, ISU Spring Invitational, 4/4-5/2021 (1st round)
  81 (+9) - Carly Schiene, ISU Spring Invitational, 4/4-5/2021 (2nd round)
  81 (+9) - Payton Hodson, Redbird Invitational, 4/9-10/2021 (1st round)
  81 (+10) - Cailey Rooker, Diane Daugherty Invite, 3/29-30/2021 (1st round)
  81 (+10) - Payton Hodson, Diane Daugherty Invite, 3/29-30/2021 (2nd round)
  81 (+10) - Payton Hodson, Diane Daugherty Invite, 3/29-30/2021 (3rd round)
  82 (+10) - Carly Schiene, MSU Spring Invitational, 3/15-16/2021 (2nd round)
  82 (+10) - Payton Hodson, MSU Spring Invitational, 3/15-16/2021 (3rd round)
  82 (+10) - Payton Hodson, ISU Spring Invitational, 4/4-5/2021 (1st round)
  82 (+10) - Maddison Murphy, ISU Spring Invitational, 4/4-5/2021 (2nd round)
  82 (+11) - Payton Hodson, Diane Daugherty Invite, 3/29-30/2021 (1st round)
  82 (+11) - Morgan Kier, MVC Championship, 4/19-20/2021 (1st round)
  83 (+11) - Payton Hodson, Lewis Flyer Intercollegiate, 9/28-29/2020 (1st round)
  83 (+11) - Carly Schiene, MSU Spring Invitational, 3/15-16/2021 (1st round)
  83 (+11) - Carly Schiene, Redbird Invitational, 4/9-10/2021 (2nd round)
  83 (+11) - Morgan Kier, Redbird Invitational, 4/9-10/2021 (3rd round)
  83 (+12) - Cailey Rooker, Diane Daugherty Invite, 3/29-30/2021 (3rd round)
  84 (+12) - Roslyn Leitner, Lewis Flyer Intercollegiate, 9/28-29/2020 (2nd round)
  84 (+12) - Morgan Kier, MSU Spring Invitational, 3/15-16/2021 (2nd round)
  84 (+12) - Kelsey Eichenauer, ISU Spring Invitational, 4/4-5/2021 (2nd round)
  84 (+12) - Carly Schiene, Redbird Invitational, 4/9-10/2021 (1st round)
  84 (+12) - Cailey Rooker, Redbird Invitational, 4/9-10/2021 (2nd round)
  84 (+13) - Carly Schiene, Diane Daugherty Invite, 3/29-30/2021 (1st round)
  84 (+13) - Morgan Kier, MVC Championship, 4/19-20/2021 (2nd round)
  85 (+13) - Cailey Rooker, Lewis Flyer Intercollegiate, 9/28-29/2020 (1st round)
  85 (+13) - Allison Yohanan, Lewis Flyer Intercollegiate, 9/28-29/2020 (2nd round)
  85 (+13) - Cailey Rooker, Lewis Flyer Intercollegiate, 9/28-29/2020 (2nd round)
  85 (+13) - Maddison Murphy, Lewis Flyer Intercollegiate, 9/28-29/2020 (2nd round)
  85 (+13) - Cailey Rooker, MSU Spring Invitational, 3/15-16/2021 (3rd round)
  85 (+13) - Cailey Rooker, Redbird Invitational, 4/9-10/2021 (1st round)
  85 (+13) - Allison Yohanan, Redbird Invitational, 4/9-10/2021 (3rd round)
 +14 - 4 times



2020-21 Valparaiso University Women's Golf

Valparaiso Team Results (Apr 20, 2021)

9/28-29/2020 -- Lewis Flyer Intercollegiate

Cog Hill -- Lemont, Ill.

Par 72, 5967 yards -- 9 teams, 48 players

Valparaiso 340 342 682 +106 5th

Roslyn Leitner# 75 84 159 +15 t-3rd

Payton Hodson 83 87 170 +26 t-17th

Cailey Rooker 85 85 170 +26 t-17th

Maddison Murphy 86 85 171 +27 t-19th

Carly Schiene 86 87 173 +29 t-22nd

Shelby Schier# 91 89 180 +36 34th

Morgan Kier# 92 90 182 +38 t-35th

Allison Yohanan 100 85 185 +41 38th

9/30/2020 -- Valpo vs. Grace

Sand Creek CC -- Chesterton, Ind.

Par 72, 5875 yards -- 2 teams, 20 players

Valparaiso 353 +65 1st

Payton Hodson 77 +5 1st

Morgan Kier# 81 +9 2nd

Allison Yohanan# 90 +18 5th

Roslyn Leitner 91 +19 t-6th

Shelby Schier# 91 +19 t-6th

Carly Schiene 92 +20 8th

Maddison Murphy 93 +21 t-9th

Cailey Rooker 94 +22 t-11th

Kelsey Eichenauer# 98 +26 t-15th

3/15-16/2021 -- MSU Spring Invitational

Highland Springs CC -- Springfield, Mo.

Par 72, 6154 yards -- 6 teams, 39 players

Valparaiso 351 333 327 1011 +147 5th

Carly Schiene 83 82 80 245 +29 t-15th

Payton Hodson 86 80 82 248 +32 20th

Morgan Kier 94 84 80 258 +42 t-30th

Cailey Rooker 92 87 85 264 +48 33rd

Roslyn Leitner 90 99 87 276 +60 37th

Maddison Murphy 97 103 96 296 +80 39th

3/29-30/2021 -- Diane Daugherty Invite

Greenbriar Hills CC -- Kirkwood, Mo.

Par 71, 6042 yards -- 16 teams, 90 players

Valparaiso 337 343 330 1010 +158 16th

Payton Hodson 82 81 81 244 +31 t-53rd

Cailey Rooker 81 88 83 252 +39 t-74th

Morgan Kier 90 87 80 257 +44 t-81st

Carly Schiene 84 93 86 263 +50 85th

Roslyn Leitner 98 87 97 282 +69 87th

4/4-5/2021 -- ISU Spring Invitational

Country Club of Terre Haute -- Terre Haute, Ind.

Par 72, 5900 yards -- 9 teams, 56 players

Valparaiso 341 339 680 +104 9th

Payton Hodson 82 76 158 +14 t-20th

Carly Schiene 79 81 160 +16 t-27th

Maddison Murphy# 81 82 163 +19 t-35th

Kelsey Eichenauer 91 84 175 +31 t-47th

Shelby Schier 89 98 187 +43 55th

Allison Yohanan 95 100 195 +51 56th



2020-21 Valparaiso University Women's Golf

Valparaiso Team Results (Apr 20, 2021)

4/9-10/2021 -- Redbird Invitational

Weibring Golf Club -- Normal, Ill.

Par 72, 6010 yards -- 4 teams, 33 players

Valparaiso 329 325 315 969 +105 3rd

Payton Hodson 81 79 77 237 +21 t-14th

Morgan Kier 79 79 83 241 +25 t-16th

Cailey Rooker 85 84 78 247 +31 t-22nd

Carly Schiene 84 83 80 247 +31 t-22nd

Shelby Schier# 90 79 87 256 +40 27th

Maddison Murphy 87 90 80 257 +41 28th

Roslyn Leitner# 86 90 88 264 +48 t-30th

Allison Yohanan# 90 89 85 264 +48 t-30th

Kelsey Eichenauer# 91 90 87 268 +52 32nd

4/19-20/2021 -- MVC Championship

Bogey Hills CC -- St. Charles, Mo.

Par 71, 5987 yards -- 10 teams, 50 players

Valparaiso 348 342 349 1039 +187 10th

Morgan Kier 82 84 86 252 +39 t-34th

Carly Schiene 87 90 86 263 +50 44th

Payton Hodson 89 80 95 264 +51 t-45th

Kelsey Eichenauer 94 88 87 269 +56 47th

Maddison Murphy 90 90 90 270 +57 48th



2020-21 Valparaiso University Women's Golf

Valparaiso Individual Results (Apr 20, 2021)

Kelsey Eichenauer

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Valpo vs. Grace 9/30/2020 1 98 +26 t 15th/20

ISU Spring Invitational 4/4-5/2021 2 91-84=175 +31 t 47th/56

Redbird Invitational 4/9-10/2021 3 91-90-87=268 +52 32nd/33

MVC Championship 4/19-20/2021 3 94-88-87=269 +56 47th/50

SEASON TOTALS 9 810 Avg. 90.00 +18 -

Payton Hodson

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Lewis Flyer Intercollegiate 9/28-29/2020 2 83-87=170 +26 t 17th/48

Valpo vs. Grace 9/30/2020 1 77 +5 1st/20

MSU Spring Invitational 3/15-16/2021 3 86-80-82=248 +32 20th/39

Diane Daugherty Invite 3/29-30/2021 3 82-81-81=244 +31 t 53rd/90

ISU Spring Invitational 4/4-5/2021 2 82-76=158 +14 t 20th/56

Redbird Invitational 4/9-10/2021 3 81-79-77=237 +21 t 14th/33

MVC Championship 4/19-20/2021 3 89-80-95=264 +51 t 45th/50

SEASON TOTALS 17 1398 Avg. 82.24 +11 -

Morgan Kier

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Lewis Flyer Intercollegiate 9/28-29/2020 2 92-90=182 +38 t 35th/48

Valpo vs. Grace 9/30/2020 1 81 +9 2nd/20

MSU Spring Invitational 3/15-16/2021 3 94-84-80=258 +42 t 30th/39

Diane Daugherty Invite 3/29-30/2021 3 90-87-80=257 +44 t 81st/90

Redbird Invitational 4/9-10/2021 3 79-79-83=241 +25 t 16th/33

MVC Championship 4/19-20/2021 3 82-84-86=252 +39 t 34th/50

SEASON TOTALS 15 1271 Avg. 84.73 +13 -

Roslyn Leitner

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Lewis Flyer Intercollegiate 9/28-29/2020 2 75-84=159 +15 t 3rd/48

Valpo vs. Grace 9/30/2020 1 91 +19 t 6th/20

MSU Spring Invitational 3/15-16/2021 3 90-99-87=276 +60 37th/39

Diane Daugherty Invite 3/29-30/2021 3 98-87-97=282 +69 87th/90

Redbird Invitational 4/9-10/2021 3 86-90-88=264 +48 t 30th/33

SEASON TOTALS 12 1072 Avg. 89.33 +18 -

Maddison Murphy

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Lewis Flyer Intercollegiate 9/28-29/2020 2 86-85=171 +27 t 19th/48

Valpo vs. Grace 9/30/2020 1 93 +21 t 9th/20

MSU Spring Invitational 3/15-16/2021 3 97-103-96=296 +80 39th/39

ISU Spring Invitational 4/4-5/2021 2 81-82=163 +19 t 35th/56

Redbird Invitational 4/9-10/2021 3 87-90-80=257 +41 28th/33

MVC Championship 4/19-20/2021 3 90-90-90=270 +57 48th/50

SEASON TOTALS 14 1250 Avg. 89.29 +18 -



2020-21 Valparaiso University Women's Golf

Valparaiso Individual Results (Apr 20, 2021)

Cailey Rooker

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Lewis Flyer Intercollegiate 9/28-29/2020 2 85-85=170 +26 t 17th/48

Valpo vs. Grace 9/30/2020 1 94 +22 t 11th/20

MSU Spring Invitational 3/15-16/2021 3 92-87-85=264 +48 33rd/39

Diane Daugherty Invite 3/29-30/2021 3 81-88-83=252 +39 t 74th/90

Redbird Invitational 4/9-10/2021 3 85-84-78=247 +31 t 22nd/33

SEASON TOTALS 12 1027 Avg. 85.58 +14 -

Carly Schiene

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Lewis Flyer Intercollegiate 9/28-29/2020 2 86-87=173 +29 t 22nd/48

Valpo vs. Grace 9/30/2020 1 92 +20 8th/20

MSU Spring Invitational 3/15-16/2021 3 83-82-80=245 +29 t 15th/39

Diane Daugherty Invite 3/29-30/2021 3 84-93-86=263 +50 85th/90

ISU Spring Invitational 4/4-5/2021 2 79-81=160 +16 t 27th/56

Redbird Invitational 4/9-10/2021 3 84-83-80=247 +31 t 22nd/33

MVC Championship 4/19-20/2021 3 87-90-86=263 +50 44th/50

SEASON TOTALS 17 1443 Avg. 84.88 +13 -

Shelby Schier

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Lewis Flyer Intercollegiate 9/28-29/2020 2 91-89=180 +36 34th/48

Valpo vs. Grace 9/30/2020 1 91 +19 t 6th/20

ISU Spring Invitational 4/4-5/2021 2 89-98=187 +43 55th/56

Redbird Invitational 4/9-10/2021 3 90-79-87=256 +40 27th/33

SEASON TOTALS 8 714 Avg. 89.25 +17 -

Allison Yohanan

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Lewis Flyer Intercollegiate 9/28-29/2020 2 100-85=185 +41 38th/48

Valpo vs. Grace 9/30/2020 1 90 +18 5th/20

ISU Spring Invitational 4/4-5/2021 2 95-100=195 +51 56th/56

Redbird Invitational 4/9-10/2021 3 90-89-85=264 +48 t 30th/33

SEASON TOTALS 8 734 Avg. 91.75 +20 -


